OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attomney
333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

© 00 N O O & W N -

N N N N N N N N DN = w@ owd o o o od e wd =
0 N O O A WN =2 O W 00N OO A WN O

29883
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 29883

This First Amendment to Agreement No. 29883 (“Amendment”) is made
and entered, in duplicate, pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council of the
City of Long Beach on December 5, 2006, by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH,
a municipal corporation (“City”) and POST, BUCKLEY, SCHUH & JERNIGAN, INC., a
Florida corporation (“Consultant™).

WHEREAS, City and Consultant previously entered into an Agreement
dated December 5, 2006 (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant now desire to extend the term of the
Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, City and Consultant mutually agree as follows:

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of June 5, 2008.

2. The term of the Agreement shall be extended from June 5, 2008 to
September 30, 2009.

3. All terms, covenants, and conditions of the Agreement, except as
amended herein, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

\\

\

\

2\

\

\\

\\

\

\\

\!

\

00149386.v2.00C




O O ~N O O A WO N A

e A el ad e
D O A WO N = O

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attomey
Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor
N N N N N N N N -—_ - -
~N OO O AW N a O © o ~

N
(o]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this
Amendment.
IlCity”
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a California municipal
corporation
By: @ _——Assistant City Manager
me: T ECITRD ?URSWM
Voa R e EE S U
J O' «), AR TR S ¢ w,,..‘?ik .
“Consultant”
POST, BUCKLEY, SCHUH & JERNIGAN, INC.,
a Florida corporatlon
By: /Z%/
Name: Ernes¥o Aguilar
Title: 7g§6¢:§1ate Vice President
Name éary YSilverman
Title:/_Group Manager
Approved as to form this _ {1 day of b““'"-\M-( , 2008.
ROBERT WNON, i orney
By: g
Deputy
07-05857
2
00149396.v2.00C




